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USATF Niagara XC Championships Overall Results

Runner

William Hilbert
Scott Loforte

Benjamin Cardamone Il

Brennan Root
Sam Morse
Michael Neeson
James Anderson
Stephen Paddock
Andrew Dionne
AJ Beers
Brian Crimmins
Sean Beney
Jon French
Chip OHara
Dan Giza
Pete Gratien
Robert Cooper
Jesse Jones
Alex Farrell

Annamaria Kostarellis

Katie Lembo
Dave Cook
Ryan Lohr

Travis Briggs

David Rappleyea
Kevin Johnson
Jordan Varano
Robert Duggan

Benjamin Drexler

Brett Smith
Trisha Byler
Bob Ring
John McMahon

Alex Chacon

Joe Bright
Jenny Keenan
Joseph Mora

Cassie Mae Woody

Greg Selke
Kelsey Ryan
Mike Nier
Kimberly Tomasik

Age

24
23
24
27
39
23
26
28
34
26
29
26
39
41
35
35
28
30
31
23
26
38
23
27
37
34
43
35
27
32
38
42
56
33
32
39
61
29
32
35
57
30

Gender
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Time

24:53:00
24:58:00
25:15:00
25:26:00
25:35:00
25:45:00
25:52:00
26:02:00
26:09:00
26:29:00
26:38:00
26:59:00
27:02:00
27:17:00
27:34:00
27:47:00
27:54:00
27:55:00
28:07:00
28:15:00
28:19:00
28:32:00
28:33:00
28:49:00
28:51:00
28:58:00
29:14:00
29:21:00
29:24:00
29:27:00
29:54:00
29:55:00
30:04:00
30:11:00
30:30:00
30:34:00
30:35:00
30:52:00
30:53:00
30:55:00
30:59:00
31:02:00

Niagara Team

MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-GVH-A
MO-STC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-GVH-A
MO-STC-A
MO-STC-A
MO-STC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-STC-A
MO-STC-A
MM-STC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Bergen-A
MO-Bergen-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
WO-Bergen-A
WO-GVH-A
MO-STC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Bergen-A
MO-Bergen-A
MO-GVH-A
No-Affiliation
MO-Checkers AC-A
MO-GVH-A
MO-Roadkill-A
WO-Roadkill-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MO-Roadkill-A
MO-STC-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
MO-Bergen-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-Checkers AC-A

Age
Grade
84.20%
83.90%
83.00%
82.40%
84.80%
81.40%
81.00%
80.50%
80.70%
79.10%
78.70%
77.60%
80.20%
80.70%
76.80%
76.20%
75.10%
75.00%
74.60%
83.90%
83.70%
75.50%
73.40%
72.70%
74.10%
72.80%
76.50%
72.20%
71.30%
71.30%
81.20%
74.20%
82.80%
69.70%
68.80%
79.80%
85.10%
76.80%
67.90%
77.60%
81.10%
76.40%



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Shizhong Yang
Bruce lzard
Donna Langerfeld
Jacob Belcher
Joe Silliman
Matthew Roberts
Roger King
Erin Gibbons
Joe Pitzonka
Abbie Sullivan
Alexandra Duggan
Mary Giza
Elizabeth Riccardi
Paul Noe
John Van Kerkhove
Mary LeBrun Schultz
Laine DiNoto
Brian Fraser
Andrew Pfeiffer
Jennifer Boerner
Jeremy Cook
Peter Sullivan
Tristan Lambert
Jon Melnik
Jenna Bierl
Eric Maki
Karen Blodgett
Kevin Wall
Timothy Riccardi
Michael Gardella
Wayne Crandall
David MacVittie
Amy McMahon
Sarah Cannon
John Duffy
Donald J Hughes
Brian Hotchkiss
Olivia Wallace
Elizabeth Neel
Mary Manzari
Daniel Sackett
Neal Coffey
Jacalyn Lembo
Heather Patterson
Mark Rybinski
Annie Ball
Elizabeth Matthews

41
56
36
25
47
38
37
26
46
26
34
35
38
63
60
41
34
53
33
40
33
39
46
46
33
61
46
49
64
59
59
65
54
23
55
65
31
32
37
26
62
61
56
47
67
39
42
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31:05:00
31:17:00
31:19:00
31:20:00
31:24:00
31:34:00
31:49:00
31:51:00
32:11:00
32:26:00
32:29:00
32:44:00
32:47:00
32:58:00
33:01:00
33:02:00
33:08:00
33:13:00
33:14:00
33:22:00
33:29:00
33:34:00
33:43:00
33:45:00
33:48:00
33:59:00
34:03:00
34:04:00
34:07:00
34:14:00
34:30:00
34:46:00
34:47:00
35:01:00
35:02:00
35:11:00
35:15:00
35:27:00
35:29:00
35:32:00
35:50:00
36:04:00
36:07:00
36:18:00
36:27:00
36:41:00
36:55:00

MM-STC-A
MM-GBTC-A
WO-STC-A
MO-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MO-Roadkill-A
MO-GBTC-A
WO-Bergen-A
None
WO-STC-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
WO-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WO-Roadkill-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MO-Checkers AC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MO-Roadkill-A
MO-Roadkill-A
No-Affiliation
MM-Checkers AC-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
WO-Roadkill-A
MM-STC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-Bunny Gang-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WO-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
MO-GVH-A
WO-Bergen-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
WO-GVH-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-STC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-Bergen-A
WM-GVH-A

70.80%
79.60%
76.80%
66.90%
73.50%
68.20%
67.20%
74.40%
71.20%
73.10%
73.60%
73.30%
74.00%
80.40%
78.10%
74.70%
72.10%
73.10%
63.30%
73.50%
62.80%
64.60%
67.90%
67.90%
70.50%
76.60%
75.40%
68.90%
78.50%
74.70%
74.10%
77.70%
80.50%
67.70%
70.50%
76.80%
59.50%
67.10%
68.10%
66.70%
73.30%
72.20%
79.40%
71.40%
75.50%
66.50%
67.30%



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123
124
125

126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Curt Mancuso
Elizabeth Randell
Ted Larison
Harvey Brice
Jodie Jensen
Gary Passamonte
Brian Suhr
James Foster
Paul Pulinski
Keith Scott
Debra Vertoske
Mitch Moore
Allison Mitchell
Carolynne Pouliot
Mary Lawrence
Lindsay Klemmer
Blaze Veljovski
Bonnie Lindblom
Julie King
Doug Wood
Murphee Hayes
Chris Fry
Wallace Wallace
Cassandra Crane
Gene Jensen
Ashlie Roberts
Judy Arlington
Brenda Osovski
Sandra Gregorich
Keith Yeates
Jerry Irving

Bruce Brown

Marie Davis
Tony Crilly
Colleen Newman
Damian Clemons

Jesus Melendez Vicente

Carol Reif
Harry O'Hara
Jennifer Weinstein
Kevin clark
Bill Beyerbach
Sharon Moore
Joann O'Loughlin
Liam Finnigan

59
55
70
51
59
65
39
70
58
60
45
68
33
39
44
30
34
59
55
72
49
50
23
53
68
37
56
56
60
75
71

63

52
58
62
48

58
73
38
50
67

56
76
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37:01:00
37:04:00
37:09:00
37:12:00
37:13:00
37:33:00
37:39:00
37:57:00
38:11:00
38:11:00
38:15:00
38:21:00
38:43:00
38:44:00
38:50:00
39:05:00
39:12:00
39:17:00
39:19:00
39:20:00
39:22:00
39:23:00
39:28:00
39:50:00
40:09:00
40:31:00
40:42:00
40:44:00
40:56:00
40:58:00
41:19:00

41:24:00

41:32:00
41:37:00
41:50:00
42:04:00

42:08:00

42:18:00
42:23:00
42:28:00
42:36:00
42:50:00
43:41:00
43:50:00
45:01:00

MM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MO-GVH-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-GBTC-A
WO-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WO-Roadkill-A
None
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
WM-GVH-A
None
WO-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-Roadkill-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A

MM-Auburn Pulsars-A

WM-Roadkill-A
MM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-FLRC-A

MM-Roadkill-A

WM-GVH-A
MM-Bunny Gang-A
WO-Checkers AC-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A

69.10%
76.40%
76.40%
64.10%
79.90%
71.90%
57.60%
74.70%
66.30%
67.60%
66.50%
72.50%
61.60%
63.00%
65.00%
60.70%
53.80%
75.70%
72.10%
73.90%
67.20%
60.10%
60.10%
69.50%
69.20%
59.60%
70.40%
70.40%
73.50%
74.00%
69.50%

64.00%

65.90%
60.90%
73.80%
55.30%

54.80%

69.40%
69.40%
57.10%
55.60%
64.30%
76.60%
65.40%
68.50%



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Kim Jackson
Jim Glinsky
Roger Salmons
Christine Klein
Theresa Puckett
Kelly Young
Catherine Carroll
Deborah Miller
Frans De Waal
David Blake
Lynn Gottfried
Rainee VanNatter
Kevin Karoglanian

Don Miller

Martha Doody
Barbara Sauer
Jeanette George
Ruth Shields
Richard Kean
Kathy Gregoire
James Miner
Valerie Kean
Cathie Trabucco
Roger Roll
Deborah Bliss
Patrick Riccardi
Samuel Neal
David Mullen
Yang Qu
Ann More
Darlene Saeva
Mac Mackenzie
Patricia Baker
Michael Reif

53

74
58
49
43
55
62
68
73
43
42
39

52

74
47
50
54
63
74
53
62
62
75
72
72
65
49
60
63
79
62
74
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45:03:00
45:18:00
45:36:00
46:05:00
46:41:00
46:42:00
47:19:00
47:52:00
48:04:00
48:08:00
48:42:00
48:42:00
48:46:00

49:19:00

49:48:00
49:59:00
49:59:00
50:01:00
50:01:00
50:49:00
51:23:00
51:30:00
51:35:00
51:37:00
53:49:00
54:13:00
54:44:00
56:33:00
56:40:00
56:51:00
58:53:00
1:00:13
1:04:57
1:04:57

WM-FLRC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A

WM-GBTC-A

WM-GBTC-A

WO-GBTC-A

WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GBTC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
WO-Bergen-A

WM-GBTC-A
MO-STC-A

MM-Auburn Pulsars-A

WM-Roadkill-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-Roadkill-A
MM-Roadkill-A
WM-GBTC-A
MM-STC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-Roadkill-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
WM-FLRC-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A

61.50%
68.10%
65.50%
63.70%
56.70%
53.60%
59.90%
64.50%
57.80%
61.10%
51.40%
51.00%
44.50%

48.80%

55.00%
73.00%
51.90%
53.50%
48.90%
61.60%
58.10%
53.80%
59.90%
50.90%
68.90%
53.60%
53.10%
47.80%
46.70%
52.90%
53.10%
66.00%
47.50%
46.00%
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USATF Niagara XC Championships - Age Groups

Runner
William Hilbert
Scott Loforte

Benjamin Cardamone I

Brennan Root
Sam Morse
Michael Neeson
James Anderson
Stephen Paddock
Andrew Dionne
Al Beers

Brian Crimmins
Sean Beney

Jon French

Dan Giza

Pete Gratien
Robert Cooper
Jesse Jones

Alex Farrell

Dave Cook

Ryan Lohr

Travis Briggs
David Rappleyea
Kevin Johnson
Robert Duggan
Benjamin Drexler
Brett Smith

Alex Chacon

Joe Bright

Greg Selke

Jacob Belcher
Matthew Roberts
Roger King
Andrew Pfeiffer
Jeremy Cook
Peter Sullivan
Brian Hotchkiss
Brian Suhr

Blaze Veljovski
Kevin Karoglanian

Chip OHara

Men - Open Division

Age Gender Time

24
23
24
27
39
23
26
28
34
26
29
26
39
35
35
28
30
31
38
23
27
37
34
35
27
32
33
32
32
25
38
37
33
33
39
31
39
34
39

Men - 40-44 Division
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24:53:00
24:58:00
25:15:00
25:26:00
25:35:00
25:45:00
25:52:00
26:02:00
26:09:00
26:29:00
26:38:00
26:59:00
27:02:00
27:34:00
27:47:00
27:54:00
27:55:00
28:07:00
28:32:00
28:33:00
28:49:00
28:51:00
28:58:00
29:21:00
29:24:00
29:27:00
30:11:00
30:30:00
30:53:00
31:20:00
31:34:00
31:49:00
33:14:00
33:29:00
33:34:00
35:15:00
37:39:00
39:12:00
48:46:00

27:17:00

Age Grade

84.20%
83.90%
83.00%
82.40%
84.80%
81.40%
81.00%
80.50%
80.70%
79.10%
78.70%
77.60%
80.20%
76.80%
76.20%
75.10%
75.00%
74.60%
75.50%
73.40%
72.70%
74.10%
72.80%
72.20%
71.30%
71.30%
69.70%
68.80%
67.90%
66.90%
68.20%
67.20%
63.30%
62.80%
64.60%
59.50%
57.60%
53.80%
44.50%

80.70%

USATF #
2050036183
2050081608
2050041140
1706811088
1406600245
2050119061
1820342689
1920802624
1407529435
2050034832
1706605027
1407683422
1604389385
7310107504
1608761464
1609257561
1609172786
1508119672
1820322533
2050189524
1906264377
1404049403
1404567651
1609265267
1805094586
1407093762
1920844865
2100435812
1407093648
2050036831
1405164813
2020915001
2050051841
1920644877
1920829411
1609013204
1508694385
2020922452
2021070384

1609300775
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Jordan Varano
Bob Ring
Shizhong Yang
Scott Laffer

Joe Silliman

Joe Pitzonka
Tristan Lambert
Jon Melnik
Kevin Wall
Damian Clemons

Jesus Melendez Vicente

Brian Fraser
Harvey Brice
Chris Fry
Kevin clark
Don Miller
Richard Kean

John McMahon
Mike Nier

Bruce lzard
Michael Gardella
Wayne Crandall
John Duffy

Curt Mancuso
Paul Pulinski
Tony Crilly

Joseph Mora

Paul Noe

John Van Kerkhove
Eric Maki

Timothy Riccardi
Daniel Sackett
Neal Coffey

Keith Scott

Bruce Brown
Roger Roll

43
42
41
41

M
M
M
M

29:14:00

29:55:00

31:05:00
53:28:00

Men - 45-49 Division

47
46
46
46
49
48
47

<L <L

31:24:00
32:11:00
33:43:00
33:45:00
34:04:00
42:04:00
42:08:00

Men - 50-54 Division

53
51
50
50
52
54

<L L

33:13:00
37:12:00
39:23:00
42:36:00
49:19:00
50:01:00

Men - 55-59 Division

56
57
56
59
59
55
59
58
58

T L <L

30:04:00
30:59:00
31:17:00
34:14:00
34:30:00
35:02:00
37:01:00
38:11:00
41:37:00

Men - 60-64 Division

61
63
60
61
64
62
61
60
63
62

T L

30:35:00
32:58:00
33:01:00
33:59:00
34:07:00
35:50:00
36:04:00
38:11:00
41:24:00
51:37:00

76.50%
74.20%
70.80%
41.20%

73.50%
71.20%
67.90%
67.90%
68.90%
55.30%
54.80%

73.10%
64.10%
60.10%
55.60%
48.80%
48.90%

82.80%
81.10%
79.60%
74.70%
74.10%
70.50%
69.10%
66.30%
60.90%

85.10%
80.40%
78.10%
76.60%
78.50%
73.30%
72.20%
67.60%
64.00%
50.90%

1508141403
2050036311
1820185914
2050054912

2050036091
2050189274
2050056706
2050036208
2050081512
2050080909
2050054047

2050083994
2020895385
1608733729
1920850573
2050001738
2021006040

1820339727
1404860221
2050082900
1508711726
1405225283
2050037571
2050082758
2050049514
1820334660

1404624718
1609163538
1404580076
1405870336
1403017096
1508187117
1406258317
1401338965
2050040940
1401970460
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Men - 65-69 Division

David MacVittie 65 M 34:46:00
Donald J Hughes 65 M 35:11:00
Mark Rybinski 67 M 36:27:00
Gary Passamonte 65 M 37:33:00
Mitch Moore 68 M 38:21:00
Gene Jensen 68 M 40:09:00
Bill Beyerbach 67 M 42:50:00
Frans De Waal 68 M 48:04:00
DAVID MULLEN 65 M 56:33:00

Men - 70-74 Division

Ted Larison 70 M 37:09:00
James Foster 70 M 37:57:00
Doug Wood 72 M 39:20:00
Jerry Irving 71 M 41:19:00
Harry O'Hara 73 M 42:23:00
Roger Salmons 74 M 45:36:00
David Blake 73 M 48:08:00
James Miner 74 M 51:23:00
Patrick Riccardi 72 M 54:13:00
Samuel Neal 72 M 54:44:00
Michael Reif 74 M 1:04:57

Men - 75-79 Division

Keith Yeates 75 M 40:58:00
Liam Finnigan 76 M 45:01:00
Jim Glinsky 76 M 45:18:00

Women - Open Division

Annamaria Kostarellis 23 F 28:15:00
Katie Lembo 26 F 28:19:00
Trisha Byler 38 F 29:54:00
Jenny Keenan 39 F 30:34:00
Cassie Mae Woody 29 F 30:52:00
Kelsey Ryan 35 F 30:55:00
Kimberly Tomasik 30 F 31:02:00
Donna Langerfeld 36 F 31:19:00
Erin Gibbons 26 F 31:51:00
Abbie Sullivan 26 F 32:26:00
Alexandra Duggan 34 F 32:29:00
Mary Giza 35 F 32:44:00
Elizabeth Riccardi 38 F 32:47:00
Laine DiNoto 34 F 33:08:00
Jenna Bierl 33 F 33:48:00
Sarah Cannon 23 F 35:01:00

77.70%
76.80%
75.50%
71.90%
72.50%
69.20%
64.30%
57.80%
47.80%

76.40%
74.70%
73.90%
69.50%
69.40%
65.50%
61.10%
58.10%
53.60%
53.10%
46.00%

74.00%
68.50%
68.10%

83.90%
83.70%
81.20%
79.80%
76.80%
77.60%
76.40%
76.80%
74.40%
73.10%
73.60%
73.30%
74.00%
72.10%
70.50%
67.70%

1920892096
7310141404
1402498768
1920790142
1402048746
1406591592
1406842300
1820330668
1508389416

1508712682
1508712674
1404575118
1401854821
2050041821
1701845412
1400035141
1403197443
1503027524
2050083689
1401792369

1401834732
1508693320
1400036164

2050064509
1405861079
1403933532
1608764237
2050041101
1408092649
2020960247
1506899895
1802990133
2050048526
1608747463
2050078648
2050034366
2050012562
2050042213
1609222367
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24
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Olivia Wallace
Elizabeth Neel
Mary Manzari
Annie Ball

Allison Mitchell
Carolynne Pouliot
Lindsay Klemmer
Wallace Wallace
Ashlie Roberts
Jennifer Weinstein

Mary LeBrun Schultz

Jennifer Boerner
Elizabeth Matthews
Mary Lawrence
Kelly Young

Lynn Gottfried
Rainee VanNatter

Karen Blodgett
Heather Patterson
Debra Vertoske
Murphee Hayes
Theresa Puckett
Jeanette George
Yang Qu

Amy McMahon
Cassandra Crane
Marie Davis

Kim Jackson
Martha Doody
Ruth Shields
Valerie Kean

Jacalyn Lembo
Elizabeth Randell
Jodie Jensen
Bonnie Lindblom
Julie King

Judy Arlington
Brenda Osovski

32
37
26
39
33
39
30
23
37
38

b e e A A o e o M o M M |

35:27:00
35:29:00
35:32:00
36:41:00
38:43:00
38:44:00
39:05:00
39:28:00
40:31:00
42:28:00

Women - 40-44 Division

41
40
42
44
43
43
42

M T T T T M m

33:02:00
33:22:00
36:55:00
38:50:00
46:42:00
48:42:00
48:42:00

Women - 45-49 Division

46
47
45
49
49
47
49

M T Tm T T T

34:03:00
36:18:00
38:15:00
39:22:00
46:41:00
49:59:00
56:40:00

Women - 50-54 Division

54
53
52
53
52
50
53

M T T T T M m

34:47:00
39:50:00
41:32:00
45:03:00
49:48:00
50:01:00
51:30:00

Women - 55-59 Division

56
55
59
59
55
56
56

M T Tm T T T

36:07:00
37:04:00
37:13:00
39:17:00
39:19:00
40:42:00
40:44:00

67.10%
68.10%
66.70%
66.50%
61.60%
63.00%
60.70%
60.10%
59.60%
57.10%

74.70%
73.50%
67.30%
65.00%
53.60%
51.40%
51.00%

75.40%
71.40%
66.50%
67.20%
56.70%
51.90%
46.70%

80.50%
69.50%
65.90%
61.50%
55.00%
53.50%
53.80%

79.40%
76.40%
79.90%
75.70%
72.10%
70.40%
70.40%

2050051074
2021033952
2050030666
1508544655
2050189470
1406340024
1408064606
2050190066
1407739067
2050049330

2050189050
1408091930
1405173921
2050190418
2050190046
1406838886
2050040781

1405338219
1820319752
2050042473
1719783845
2050079872
2050063818
2050041042

1401259591
1820115333
1819823921
2050081357
1508409768
1920646658
2021006008

2050083908
1504800887
1719434837
1406874394
2050189732
1800964833
2050082343



10
11

O N O UL A WN -

Carol Reif

Joann O'Loughlin
Christine Klein
Catherine Carroll

Sandra Gregorich
Colleen Newman
Deborah Miller
Kathy Gregoire
Cathie Trabucco
Ann More
Darlene Saeva
Patricia Baker

Sharon Moore

Barbara Sauer

Deborah Bliss
Mac Mackenzie

58
56
58
55

42:18:00
43:50:00
46:05:00
47:19:00

M T m M

Women - 60-64 Division

60
62
62
63
62
60
63
62

40:56:00
41:50:00
47:52:00
50:49:00
51:35:00
56:51:00
58:53:00

1.04:57

M T Tm T T T M m

Women - 65-69 Division

68

F 43:41:00

Women - 70-74 Division

74

F 49:59:00

Women - 75-79 Division

75
79

F 53:49:00
F 1:00:13

69.40%
65.40%
63.70%
59.90%

73.50%
73.80%
64.50%
61.60%
59.90%
52.90%
53.10%
47.50%

76.60%

73.00%

68.90%
66.00%

1407145430
2020893463
1506394392
1501846420

1401197510
1407435716
2020969131
1820333407
2050049624
2050045087
1803020716
1920433537

1402048753

1819818244

1407120201
1508698329



2022 Niagara Team Results

Men Open

1 Team: MO-Checkers AC-A Score: 23
1 William Hilbert 24:53:00
2 Scott Loforte 24:58:00
3 Benjamin Cardamone Ill 25:15:00
6 Michael Neeson 25:45:00
11 Brian Crimmins 26:38:00
(14) Dan Giza 27:34:00
(15) Pete Gratien 27:47:00
(18) Alex Farrell 28:07:00
(20) Ryan Lohr 28:33:00
(24) Robert Duggan 29:21:00
(32) Andrew Pfeiffer 33:14:00

2 Team: MO-STC-A Score: 44

5 Sam Morse 25:35:00
8 Stephen Paddock 26:02:00
9 Andrew Dionne 26:09:00
10 AJ Beers 26:29:00
12 Sean Beney 26:59:00
(13) Jon French 27:02:00
(19) Dave Cook 28:32:00
(28) Joe Bright 30:30:00
(37) Kevin Karoglanian 48:46:00

3 Team: MO-GVH-A Score: 89

4 Brennan Root 25:26:00

7 James Anderson 25:52:00
23 Kevin Johnson 28:58:00
25 Benjamin Drexler 29:24:00
30 Jacob Belcher 31:20:00
(35) Brian Hotchkiss 35:15:00
(36) Brian Suhr 37:39:00

4 Team: MO-Bergen-A Score: 105

16 Robert Cooper 27:54:00
17 Jesse Jones 27:55:00
21 Travis Briggs 28:49:00
22 David Rappleyea 28:51:00
29 Greg Selke 30:53:00

5 Team: MO-Roadkill-A Score: 151
26 Brett Smith 29:27:00

M20-39
M20-39

M20-39

M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39

M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39

M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39

M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39

M20-39

84.20%
83.90%

83.00%

81.40%
78.70%
76.80%
76.20%
74.60%
73.40%
72.20%
63.30%

84.80%
80.50%
80.70%
79.10%
77.60%
80.20%
75.50%
68.80%
44.50%

82.40%
81.00%
72.80%
71.30%
66.90%
59.50%
57.60%

75.10%
75.00%
72.70%
74.10%
67.90%

71.30%



27 Alex Chacon 30:11:00
31 Matthew Roberts 31:34:00
33 Jeremy Cook 33:29:00
34 Peter Sullivan 33:34:00

inc. Team: MO-GBTC-A
Roger King 31:49:00

Women Open
1 Team: WO-Checkers AC-A Score: 31

4 Jenny Keenan 30:34:00
5 Cassie Mae Woody  30:52:00
6 Kelsey Ryan 30:55:00
7 Kimberly Tomasik 31:02:00
9 Alexandra Duggan 32:29:00
(10) Mary Giza 32:44:00
(12) Jenna Bierl 33:48:00
(15) Elizabeth Neel 35:29:00
(22) Jennifer Weinstein 42:28:00

2 Team: WO-Bergen-A Score: 64

1 Annamaria Kostarellis 28:15:00
8 Erin Gibbons 31:51:00
14 Olivia Wallace 35:27:00
17 Annie Ball 36:41:00
24 Lynn Gottfried 48:42:00

3 Team: WO-GVH-A Score: 69

2 Katie Lembo 28:19:00
13 Sarah Cannon 35:01:00
16 Mary Manzari 35:32:00
18 Carolynne Pouliot 38:44:00
20 Wallace Wallace 39:28:00

4 Team: WO-Roadkill-A Score: 77

3 Trisha Byler 29:54:00
11 Laine DiNoto 33:08:00
19 Lindsay Klemmer 39:05:00
21 Ashlie Roberts 40:31:00
23 Karen Blodgett 34:03:00

inc. Team: WO-STC-A
Donna Langerfeld 31:19:00
Abbie Sullivan 32:26:00

M20-39
M20-39
M20-39
M20-39

M20-39

W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39

W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W40-49

W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39

W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W20-39
W40-49

W20-39
W20-39

69.70%
68.20%
62.80%
64.60%

67.20%

79.80%
76.80%
77.60%
76.40%
73.60%
73.30%
70.50%
68.10%
57.10%

83.90%
74.40%
67.10%
66.50%
51.40%

83.70%
67.70%
66.70%
63.00%
60.10%

81.20%
72.10%
60.70%
59.60%
75.40%

76.80%
73.10%



Elizabeth Riccardi

inc. Team: WO-GBTC-A

2
3
4

Allison Mitchell
Kelly Young

32:47:00

38:43:00
46:42:00

Women Masters
1 Team: WM-GVH-A Score: 25

Jodie Jensen
Jacalyn Lembo
Sharon Moore
Bonnie Lindblom
Sandra Gregorich
Heather Patterson
Brenda Osovski
Cassandra Crane
Carol Reif
Elizabeth Matthews
Murphee Hayes
Darlene Saeva

37:13:00
36:07:00
43:41:00
39:17:00
40:56:00
36:18:00
40:44:00
39:50:00
42:18:00
36:55:00
39:22:00
58:53:00

2 Team: WM-Checkers AC-A Score: 30

1
5

3 Team: WM-GBTC-A Score: 110

11
21
25
26
27

(30)

(37)

Amy McMahon
Elizabeth Randell
Mary LeBrun Schultz
Colleen Newman
Jennifer Boerner
Julie King
Judy Arlington
Debra Vertoske
Joann O'Loughlin
Mary Lawrence
Catherine Carroll
Ann More
Patricia Baker

Barbara Sauer
Mac Mackenzie
Deborah Miller
Christine Klein
Kathy Gregoire
Theresa Puckett
Rainee VanNatter

34:47:00
37:04:00
33:02:00
41:50:00
33:22:00
39:19:00
40:42:00
38:15:00
43:50:00
38:50:00
47:19:00
56:51:00
1:04:57

49:59:00
1:00:13
47:52:00
46:05:00
50:49:00
46:41:00
48:42:00

W20-39

W20-39
W40-49

W50-59
W50-59
W60-69
W50-59
W60-69
W40-49
W50-59
W50-59
W50-59
W40-49
W40-49
W60-69

W50-59
W50-59
W40-49
W60-69
W40-49
W50-59
W50-59
W40-49
W50-59
W40-49
W50-59
W60-69
W60-69

W70-99
W70-99
W60-69
W50-59
W60-69
W40-49
W40-49

74.00%

61.60%
53.60%

79.90%
79.40%
76.60%
75.70%
73.50%
71.40%
70.40%
69.50%
69.40%
67.30%
67.20%
53.10%

80.50%
76.40%
74.70%
73.80%
73.50%
72.10%
70.40%
66.50%
65.40%
65.00%
59.90%
52.90%
47.50%

73.00%
66.00%
64.50%
63.70%
61.60%
56.70%
51.00%



(39) Yang Qu

56:40:00

4 Team: WM-Roadkill-A Score: 146

22 Marie Davis
28 Cathie Trabucco
31 Martha Doody
32 Valerie Kean
33 Ruth Shields
(36) Jeanette George

inc. Team: WM-FLRC-A
Deborah Bliss
Kim Jackson

41:32:00
51:35:00
49:48:00
51:30:00
50:01:00
49:59:00

53:49:00
45:03:00

Men Masters

1 Team: MM-GVH-A Score: 28

1 Joseph Mora

3 Mike Nier

6 Timothy Riccardi

7 John Van Kerkhove
11 Mark Rybinski
(12) Michael Gardella
(15) Wayne Crandall
(16) Keith Yeates
(21) Mitch Moore
(23) Gary Passamonte
(28) Gene Jensen
(31) Liam Finnigan
(32) Jim Glinsky
(34) Keith Scott
(36) Roger Salmons
(37) Bill Beyerbach
(39) David Blake
(40) Tony Crilly
(50) Michael Reif

2 Team: MM-STC-A Score: 44

4 Chip OHara

8 Donald J Hughes
9 Eric Maki

10 Ted Larison
13 James Foster

(17) Doug Wood

30:35:00
30:59:00
34:07:00
33:01:00
36:27:00
34:14:00
34:30:00
40:58:00
38:21:00
37:33:00
40:09:00
45:01:00
45:18:00
38:11:00
45:36:00
42:50:00
48:08:00
41:37:00
1:04:57

27:17:00
35:11:00
33:59:00
37:09:00
37:57:00
39:20:00

W40-49

W50-59
W60-69
W50-59
W50-59
W50-59
W40-49

W70-99
W50-59

M60-69
M50-59
M60-69
M60-69
M60-69
M50-59
M50-59
M70-99
M60-69
M60-69
M60-69
M70-99
M70-99
M60-69
M70-99
M60-69
M70-99
M50-59
M70-99

M40-49
M60-69
M60-69
M70-99
M70-99
M70-99

46.70%

65.90%
59.90%
55.00%
53.80%
53.50%
51.90%

68.90%
61.50%

85.10%
81.10%
78.50%
78.10%
75.50%
74.70%
74.10%
74.00%
72.50%
71.90%
69.20%
68.50%
68.10%
67.60%
65.50%
64.30%
61.10%
60.90%
46.00%

80.70%
76.80%
76.60%
76.40%
74.70%
73.90%



(22)
(25)
(30)
(41)
(45)
(49)

Neal Coffey 36:04:00
Shizhong Yang 31:05:00
Kevin Wall 34:04:00
James Miner 51:23:00
Patrick Riccardi 54:13:00

DAVID MULLEN 56:33:00

3 Team: MM-Checkers AC-A Score: 59

2
5
14
18
20
24)
26)
27)
9)
33)
35)
38)
42)
46)
47)

N

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

John McMahon 30:04:00
Paul Noe 32:58:00
Bob Ring 29:55:00

Joe Silliman 31:24:00
Brian Fraser 33:13:00
Joe Pitzonka 32:11:00
John Duffy 35:02:00
Jerry Irving 41:19:00
Curt Mancuso 37:01:00
Jon Melnik 33:45:00
Paul Pulinski 38:11:00
Harvey Brice 37:12:00
Frans De Waal 48:04:00
Samuel Neal 54:44:00
Roger Roll 51:37:00

4 Team: MM-Roadkill-A Score: 205

19
43

44

48
51

inc. Team

inc. Team

inc. Team

inc. Team

Daniel Sackett 35:50:00
Kevin clark 42:36:00

Jesus Melendez Vicente 42:08:00
Richard Kean 50:01:00
Scott Laffer 53:28:00

: MM-Bunny Gang-A

David MacVittie 34:46:00
Harry O'Hara 42:23:00

: MM-GBTC-A
Bruce lzard 31:17:00

: MM-FLRC-A

Damian Clemons 42:04:00

: MM-Auburn Pulsars-A
Bruce Brown 41:24:00
Don Miller 49:19:00

M60-69
M40-49
M40-49
M70-99
M70-99
M60-69

M50-59
M60-69
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M70-99
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
M60-69
M70-99
M60-69

M60-69
M50-59

M40-49

M50-59
M40-49

M60-69
M70-99

M50-59

M40-49

M60-69
M50-59

72.20%
70.80%
68.90%
58.10%
53.60%
47.80%

82.80%
80.40%
74.20%
73.50%
73.10%
71.20%
70.50%
69.50%
69.10%
67.90%
66.30%
64.10%
57.80%
53.10%
50.90%

73.30%
55.60%

54.80%

48.90%
41.20%

77.70%
69.40%

79.60%

55.30%

64.00%
48.80%



Place
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2022 USATF Niagara Masters Age Grading - Women

Name
Amy McMahon
Jodie Jensen
Jacalyn Lembo
Sharon Moore
Elizabeth Randell
Bonnie Lindblom
Karen Blodgett
Mary LeBrun Schultz
Colleen Newman
Jennifer Boerner
Sandra Gregorich
Barbara Sauer
Julie King
Heather Patterson
Judy Arlington
Brenda Osovski
Cassandra Crane
Carol Reif
Deborah Bliss
Elizabeth Matthews
Murphee Hayes
Debra Vertoske
Mac Mackenzie
Marie Davis
Joann O'Loughlin
Mary Lawrence
Deborah Miller
Christine Klein
Kathy Gregoire
Kim Jackson
Catherine Carroll
Cathie Trabucco
Theresa Puckett
Martha Doody
Valerie Kean
Kelly Young
Ruth Shields
Darlene Saeva
Ann More
Jeanette George
Lynn Gottfried
Rainee VanNatter
Patricia Baker

Age Gender

54
59
56
68
55
59
46
41
62
40
60
74
55
47
56
56
53
58
75
42
49
45
79
52
56
44
62
58
63
53
55
62
49
52
53
43
50
63
60
47
43
42
62

Time
34:47:00
37:13:00
36:07:00
43:41:00
37:04:00
39:17:00
34:03:00
33:02:00
41:50:00
33:22:00
40:56:00
49:59:00
39:19:00
36:18:00
40:42:00
40:44:00
39:50:00
42:18:00
53:49:00
36:55:00
39:22:00
38:15:00

1:00:13
41:32:00
43:50:00
38:50:00
47:52:00
46:05:00
50:49:00
45:03:00
47:19:00
51:35:00
46:41:00
49:48:00
51:30:00
46:42:00
50:01:00
58:53:00
56:51:00
49:59:00
48:42:00
48:42:00

Team
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WO-Roadkill-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-FLRC-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-FLRC-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-GBTC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WO-GBTC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WM-GVH-A
WM-Checkers AC-A
WM-Roadkill-A
WO-Bergen-A
WM-GBTC-A

1.00:04:57 WM-Checkers AC-A

Age Grade
80.50%
79.90%
79.40%
76.60%
76.40%
75.70%
75.40%
74.70%
73.80%
73.50%
73.50%
73.00%
72.10%
71.40%
70.40%
70.40%
69.50%
69.40%
68.90%
67.30%
67.20%
66.50%
66.00%
65.90%
65.40%
65.00%
64.50%
63.70%
61.60%
61.50%
59.90%
59.90%
56.70%
55.00%
53.80%
53.60%
53.50%
53.10%
52.90%
51.90%
51.40%
51.00%
47.50%

USATF #

1401259591
1719434837
2050083908
1402048753
1504800887
1406874394
1405338219
2050189050
1407435716
1408091930
1401197510
1819818244
2050189732
1820319752
1800964833
2050082343
1820115333
1407145430
1407120201
1405173921
1719783845
2050042473
1508698329
1819823921
2020893463
2050190418
2020969131
1506394392
1820333407
2050081357
1501846420
2050049624
2050079872
1508409768
2021006008
2050190046
1920646658
1803020716
2050045087
2050063818
1406838886
2050040781
1920433537
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Yang Qu

49

F

56:40:00

WM-GBTC-A

46.70%

2022 USATF Niagara Masters Age Grading - Men

Name

Joseph Mora
John McMahon
Mike Nier

Chip OHara

Paul Noe

Bruce lzard
Timothy Riccardi
John Van Kerkhove
David MacVittie
Donald J Hughes
Eric Maki

Jordan Varano
Ted Larison
Mark Rybinski
Michael Gardella
James Foster
Bob Ring

Wayne Crandall
Keith Yeates
Doug Wood

Joe Silliman
Daniel Sackett
Brian Fraser
Mitch Moore
Neal Coffey
Gary Passamonte
Joe Pitzonka
Shizhong Yang
John Duffy

Jerry Irving
Harry O'Hara
Gene Jensen
Curt Mancuso
Kevin Wall

Liam Finnigan
Jim Glinsky
Tristan Lambert
Jon Melnik
Keith Scott

Age

61
56
57
41
63
56
64
60
65
65
61
43
70
67
59
70
42
59
75
72
47
62
53
68
61
65
46
41
55
71
73
68
59
49
76
76
46
46
60

Gender

TLTILLLLLLLLILLZTLLLZLLILLLEZILILLZCZCIIELZCLCIILELLZLLLtELZLIELELCRR

Time
30:35:00
30:04:00
30:59:00
27:17:00
32:58:00
31:17:00
34:07:00
33:01:00
34:46:00
35:11:00
33:59:00
29:14:00
37:09:00
36:27:00
34:14:00
37:57:00
29:55:00
34:30:00
40:58:00
39:20:00
31:24:00
35:50:00
33:13:00
38:21:00
36:04:00
37:33:00
32:11:00
31:05:00
35:02:00
41:19:00
42:23:00
40:09:00
37:01:00
34:04:00
45:01:00
45:18:00
33:43:00
33:45:00
38:11:00

Team

MM-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GBTC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-Bunny Gang-A
MM-STC-A
MM-STC-A
No-Affiliation
MM-STC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-STC-A
MM-GVH-A

None

MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Bunny Gang-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-STC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
No-Affiliation
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A

Age Grade
85.10%
82.80%
81.10%
80.70%
80.40%
79.60%
78.50%
78.10%
77.70%
76.80%
76.60%
76.50%
76.40%
75.50%
74.70%
74.70%
74.20%
74.10%
74.00%
73.90%
73.50%
73.30%
73.10%
72.50%
72.20%
71.90%
71.20%
70.80%
70.50%
69.50%
69.40%
69.20%
69.10%
68.90%
68.50%
68.10%
67.90%
67.90%
67.60%

2050041042

USATF #

1404624718
1820339727
1404860221
1609300775
1609163538
2050082900
1403017096
1404580076
1920892096
7310141404
1405870336
1508141403
1508712682
1402498768
1508711726
1508712674
2050036311
1405225283
1401834732
1404575118
2050036091
1508187117
2050083994
1402048746
1406258317
1920790142
2050189274
1820185914
2050037571
1401854821
2050041821
1406591592
2050082758
2050081512
1508693320
1400036164
2050056706
2050036208
1401338965



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Paul Pulinski
Roger Salmons
Bill Beyerbach
Harvey Brice
Bruce Brown
David Blake
Tony Crilly
Chris Fry
James Miner
Frans De Waal
Kevin clark
Damian Clemons
Jesus Melendez Vicente
Patrick Riccardi
Samuel Neal
Roger Roll
Richard Kean
Don Miller
DAVID MULLEN
Michael Reif
Scott Laffer

58
74
67
51
63
73
58
50
74
68
50
48

72
72
62
54
52
65
74
41

ETELLLLLLLLLZILLILZLZCLLLELLCLZCLXLEEL

38:11:00
45:36:00
42:50:00
37:12:00
41:24:00
48:08:00
41:37:00
39:23:00
51:23:00
48:04:00
42:36:00
42:04:00
42:08:00
54:13:00
54:44:00
51:37:00
50:01:00
49:19:00
56:33:00

MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Auburn Pulsars-A
MM-GVH-A
MM-GVH-A

None

MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-FLRC-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-STC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Checkers AC-A
MM-Roadkill-A
MM-Auburn Pulsars-A
MM-STC-A

1.00:04:57 MM-GVH-A

53:28:00

MM-Roadkill-A

66.30%
65.50%
64.30%
64.10%
64.00%
61.10%
60.90%
60.10%
58.10%
57.80%
55.60%
55.30%
54.80%
53.60%
53.10%
50.90%
48.90%
48.80%
47.80%
46.00%
41.20%

2050049514
1701845412
1406842300
2020895385
2050040940
1400035141
1820334660
1608733729
1403197443
1820330668
1920850573
2050080909
2050054047
1503027524
2050083689
1401970460
2021006040
2050001738
1508389416
1401792369
2050054912



